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2017-2018 CDBG Funding

Public Services Programs (Amount available for allocation after
factoring out Fair Housing: $74,063)

Boys & Girls Club of Carson

Bridges Community Economic Development Corp.

Carson Coordinating Council (Carson Child Guidance Program)

The Children's Clinic

Gang Alternatives Program

Gardena/Carson Family YMCA

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Carson Gang Diversion Team
Mapuifagalele Seniors and Youths Involvement, Inc.

Office of Samoan Affairs, Inc.

South Bay Family Healthcare Center

Total Public Services Programs

Physical Development Programs (Amount available for allocation
after factoring out Rehabilitation Program Staff: $887,823)

Neighborhood Housing Services of Los Angeles County*

City of Carson Public Works (Concrete Replacement Program)
City of Carson Neighborhood Pride Program

City of Carson Commercial Rehabilitation Program

Architectural Services (associated with Commercial Rehabilitation)
Scottsdale Townhouses Revitalization

Total Physical Development Programs

2016-17
CDBG
Allocation

$)

15,111
10,074
15,111
10,074
10,074
10,073
did not apply
10,074
10,074

90,665

did not apply
did not apply
920,231
100,000
25,000
698,777

1,744,008

2017-18
CDBG
Requested

$)

30,000
15,000
15,000
10,000
10,000
withdrew
23,500
25,000
20,000
15,000

163,500

465,000
200,000
400,000
150,000
50,000

did not apply

1,265,000

2017-18

CAC Recomm-

mended**

$)

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

2017-18
Draft Annual
Action Plan

($)

14,813

14,813

14,812

14,813
14,812

74,063

200,000
337,823
300,000

50,000

887,823

*Neighborhood Housing Services of Los Angeles County eliminated from consideration when organization failed to appear before Citywide Advisory

Commission.

**Citywide Advisory Commission made no recommendation at its July 11, 2017 meeting due to lack of a quorum.
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