2017-2018 CDBG Funding	2016-17 CDBG Allocation (\$)	2017-18 CDBG Requested (\$)	2017-18 CAC Recomm- mended** (\$)	2017-18 Draft Annual Action Plan (\$)	Council Approved (7/18/17) (\$)
Public Services Programs (Amount available for allocation after factoring out Fair Housing: \$74,063)					
Boys & Girls Club of Carson	15,111	30,000	NA	14,813	
Bridges Community Economic Development Corp.	10,074	15,000	NA	, -	
Carson Coordinating Council (Carson Child Guidance Program)	15,111	15,000	NA	14,813	
The Children's Clinic	10,074	10,000	NA	-	
Gang Alternatives Program	10,074	10,000	NA	-	
Gardena/Carson Family YMCA	-	withdrew	NA	-	
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Carson Gang Diversion Team	10,073	23,500	NA	14,812	
Mapuifagalele Seniors and Youths Involvement, Inc.	did not apply	25,000	NA	-	
Office of Samoan Affairs, Inc.	10,074	20,000	NA	14,813	
South Bay Family Healthcare Center	10,074	15,000	NA	14,812	
Total Public Services Programs	90,665	163,500	NA	74,063	-
Physical Development Programs (Amount available for allocation after factoring out Rehabilitation Program Staff: \$887,823)					
Neighborhood Housing Services of Los Angeles County*	did not apply	465,000	NA	-	
City of Carson Public Works (Concrete Replacement Program)	did not apply	200,000	NA	200,000	
City of Carson Neighborhood Pride Program	920,231	400,000	NA	337,823	
City of Carson Commercial Rehabilitation Program	100,000	150,000	NA	300,000	
Architectural Services (associated with Commercial Rehabilitation)	25,000	50,000	NA	50,000	
Scottsdale Townhouses Revitalization	698,777	did not apply	NA	-	
Total Physical Development Programs	1,744,008	1,265,000	NA	887,823	

<sup>\*</sup>Neighborhood Housing Services of Los Angeles County eliminated from consideration when organization failed to appear before Citywide Advisory Commission.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Citywide Advisory Commission made no recommendation at its July 11, 2017 meeting due to lack of a quorum.